CGAAP (based on new depreciation and capitalization policies) and MIFRS as if
the conversion started in 2013.

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

1

In the original rate application, the following table was provided:
Reprinted Table 2.5.4

Adjustments made during the first round of interrogatories, resulted in the following
update to the table:

Table 2.1 – Comparison Table between MIFRS and CGAAP with new useful lives
(Response to 2.0-Energy Probe-10 – 1st round of IRs)

The CGAAP column was based on the old useful lives and MIFRS column was based
on using the new useful lives for both 2012 and 2013, regardless of accounting base
(used a retrospective basis for both accounting methods).  With the change in
accounting policy, changes should be made on a prospective basis therefore for a
January 1, 2013 implementation date, the following parameters should have been used:

1. 2013 CGAAP should start with 2012 CGAAP closing balances, using the new
useful lives starting in 2013 only (prospective)

2013 Test Year
(CGAAP original)

2013 Test Year
(MIFRS) Variance

OM&A 3,327,529$   3,327,529$   -$
Amortization 1,428,232$   1,010,680$   417,552-$
Amortization on PP&E Adjustment -$   58,599-$   58,599-$
Return on PP&E Adjustment -$   15,517-$   15,517-$
Regulated Return on Capital 1,348,327$   1,348,327$   -$
PILS 328,022$   160,968$   167,054-$
Service Revenue Requirement 6,432,110$   5,773,388$   658,722-$

Less: Revenue Offsets 371,410$   313,628$   57,782-$

Base Revenue Requirement 6,060,700$   5,459,760$   600,940-$

2013 Test Year
(CGAAP)

2013 Test Year
(MIFRS) Variance

OM&A 3,327,529$   3,327,529$   -$
Amortization 1,412,157$   995,905$   416,252-$
Amortization on PP&E Adjustment -$   -$   -$
Return on PP&E Adjustment -$   -$   -$
Regulated Return on Capital 1,325,750$   1,325,750$   -$
PILS 324,568$   145,803$   178,765-$
Service Revenue Requirement 6,390,004$   5,794,987$   595,017-$

Less: Revenue Offsets 352,900$   295,118$   57,782-$

Base Revenue Requirement 6,037,103$   5,499,869$   537,235-$

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

2

2. 2013 MIFRS should start with 2012 MIFRS closing balances, using the new
useful lives (retrospective)

2013 Test Year
(CGAAP)

2013 Test Year
(MIFRS) Variance

OM&A 3,327,529$   3,327,529$   -$
Amortization 1,038,627$   995,905$   42,722-$
Amortization on PP&E Adjustment -$   -$   -$
Return on PP&E Adjustment -$   -$   -$
Regulated Return on Capital 1,309,013$   1,325,750$   16,737$
PILS 156,080$   145,803$   10,277-$
Service Revenue Requirement 5,831,249$   5,794,987$   36,262-$

Less: Revenue Offsets 295,118$   295,118$   -$

Base Revenue Requirement 5,536,131$   5,499,869$   36,262-$

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

3

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

2012 CGAAP - using original APH useful live 26,799,933   1,414,097   76,332   28,137,698   10,453,632   1,460,953   65,796   11,848,789   16,288,908

2012 MIFRS - using revised useful lives 26,799,933   1,414,097   202,693   28,011,337   10,453,632   1,150,765   115,334   11,489,063   16,522,274

2013 CGAAP - using original APH useful live 28,137,698   2,285,000   190,067   30,232,631   11,848,789   1,559,812   190,067   13,218,534   17,014,096

2013 CGAAP - using revised useful lives 28,137,698   2,285,000   282,099   30,140,599   11,848,789   1,142,640   224,317   12,767,112   17,373,487

2013 MIFRS - using revised useful lives 28,137,698   2,285,000   282,099   30,140,599   11,848,789   1,142,640   224,317   12,767,112   17,373,487
(if opening balance is 2012 CGAAP)
2013 MIFRS - using revised useful lives 28,137,698   2,285,000   282,099   30,140,599   11,489,063   1,097,763   224,317   12,362,509   17,778,090
(if opening balance is 2012 MIFRS)

Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals
Closing
Balance

Net Book
ValueDescription

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

4

Year 2012 CGAAP

Accumulated Depreciation
CCA
Class OEB Description

Depreciation
Rate

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Net Book
Value

12 1611 Computer Software (Formally known as
Account 1925) 268,709$   52,860$   321,569$   166,724$   34,144$   200,868$   120,701$

[…]

Applicable to eligible customers only.  Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010. 1

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced N
onsumption level at existing and proposed rates. co

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant A
o their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows: to

Residential (kWh) - 100, 250, 500, 800, 1000, 1500, 2000 R
GS<50kW (kWh) - 1000, 2000, 5000, 10000, 15000 G
GS>50kW (kW) - 60, 100, 500, 1000 G
arge User - range appropriate for utility L
ighting Classes and USL - 150 kWh and 1 kW, range appropriate for utility. L

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)

Charge Unit $ Change % Change

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Appendix 2-W
Bill Impacts

Residential

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

   May 1 - October 31

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

28

File Number: EB-2012-0145

Exhibit:
Tab:
Schedule:
Page:

Date:

Customer Class:

Consumption 500  kWh

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge Monthly 15.35$   1 15.35$   20.62$   1 20.62$   5.27$   34.33%
Smart Meter Rate Adder Monthly -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Inc Rev Req Rider Monthly 3.51$   1 3.51$   -$   1 -$   3.51-$   -100.00%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider Monthly 1.15$   1 1.15$   -$   1 -$   1.15-$   -100.00%
Stranded Meter Disposition Monthly -$   1 -$   1.70$   1 1.70$   1.70$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
Distribution Volumetric Rate per kWh 0.0138$   500 6.90$   0.0151$   500 7.55$   0.65$   9.42%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider -$   500 -$   -$   500 -$   -$
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider per kWh 0.0007$   500 0.35$   -$   500 -$   0.35-$   -100.00%

500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$
500 -$   500 -$   -$

Sub-Total A 27.26$   29.87$   2.61$   9.56%
Deferral/Variance Account
Disposition Rate Rider

per kWh 0.0001$   500 0.05$   0.0038$   500 1.91$   1.86$   3716.07%

Tax Adjustment 0.0002-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$
-$   500 -$   -$   500 -$   -$
-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

Low Voltage Service Charge per kWh 0.0024$   500 1.20$   0.0034$   500 1.70$   0.50$   41.67%
Smart Meter Entity Charge 0 -$   -$
Sub-Total B - Distribution
(includes Sub-Total A)

28.51$   33.47$   4.96$   17.41%

RTSR - Network per kWh 0.0051$   529 2.70$   0.0052$   538 2.79$   0.09$   3.46%
RTSR - Line and
Transformation Connection per kWh 0.0040$   529 2.12$   0.0042$   538 2.25$   0.13$   6.15%

Sub-Total C - Delivery
(including Sub-Total B)

33.33$   38.51$   5.19$   15.57%

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

per kWh 0.0052$   529 2.75$   0.0052$   538 2.80$   0.04$   1.62%

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)

per kWh 0.0011$   529 0.58$   0.0011$   538 0.59$   0.01$   1.62%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh 0.0070$   529 3.70$   0.0070$   538 3.76$   0.06$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 1 0.0750$   529 39.69$   0.0750$   538 40.34$   0.64$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 2 0.0880$   0 -$   0.0880$   0 -$   -$
TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   339 22.02$   0.0650$   344 22.37$   0.36$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   95 9.53$   0.1000$   97 9.68$   0.15$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   95 11.15$   0.1170$   97 11.33$   0.18$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 80.31$   86.26$   5.95$   7.41%
HST 13% 10.44$   13% 11.21$   0.77$   7.41%
Total Bill (including HST) 90.75$   97.47$   6.72$   7.41%

9.07-$   9.75-$   0.68-$   7.50%
81.68$   87.72$   6.04$   7.40%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 83.30$   89.30$   6.00$   7.20%
HST 13% 10.83$   13% 11.61$   0.78$   7.20%
Total Bill (including HST) 94.13$   100.91$   6.78$   7.20%

9.41-$   10.09-$   0.68-$   7.23%
84.72$   90.82$   6.10$   7.20%

Loss Factor (%) 5.85% 7.57%

 Applicable to eligible customers only.  Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010. 1

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced N
onsumption level at existing and proposed rates. co

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant A
o their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows: to

[…]

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced N
onsumption level at existing and proposed rates. co

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant A
o their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows: to

Residential (kWh) - 100, 250, 500, 800, 1000, 1500, 2000 R
GS<50kW (kWh) - 1000, 2000, 5000, 10000, 15000 G
GS>50kW (kW) - 60, 100, 500, 1000 G
arge User - range appropriate for utility L
ighting Classes and USL - 150 kWh and 1 kW, range appropriate for utility. L

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)

Charge Unit $ Change % Change

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Appendix 2-W
Bill Impacts

Residential

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

   May 1 - October 31   May 1 - October 31

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

31

File Number: EB-2012-0145

Exhibit:
Tab:
Schedule:
Page:

Date:

Customer Class:

Consumption 1500  kWh

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge Monthly 15.35$   1 15.35$   20.62$   1 20.62$   5.27$   34.33%
Smart Meter Rate Adder Monthly -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Inc Rev Req Rider Monthly 3.51$   1 3.51$   -$   1 -$   3.51-$   -100.00%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider Monthly 1.15$   1 1.15$   -$   1 -$   1.15-$   -100.00%
Stranded Meter Disposition Monthly -$   1 -$   1.70$   1 1.70$   1.70$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
Distribution Volumetric Rate per kWh 0.0138$   1500 20.70$   0.0151$   1500 22.65$   1.95$   9.42%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider -$   1500 -$   -$   1500 -$   -$
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider per kWh 0.0007$   1500 1.05$   -$   1500 -$   1.05-$   -100.00%

1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$
1500 -$   1500 -$   -$

Sub-Total A 41.76$   44.97$   3.21$   7.68%
Deferral/Variance Account
Disposition Rate Rider

per kWh 0.0001$   1500 0.15$   0.0038$   1500 5.72$   5.57$   3716.07%

Tax Adjustment 0.0002-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$
-$   1500 -$   -$   1500 -$   -$
-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

Low Voltage Service Charge per kWh 0.0024$   1500 3.60$   0.0034$   1500 5.10$   1.50$   41.67%
Smart Meter Entity Charge 0 -$   -$
Sub-Total B - Distribution
(includes Sub-Total A)

45.51$   55.79$   10.28$   22.59%

RTSR - Network per kWh 0.0051$   1588 8.10$   0.0052$   1614 8.38$   0.28$   3.46%
RTSR - Line and
Transformation Connection per kWh 0.0040$   1588 6.35$   0.0042$   1614 6.74$   0.39$   6.15%

Sub-Total C - Delivery
(including Sub-Total B)

59.96$   70.91$   10.95$   18.27%

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

per kWh 0.0052$   1588 8.26$   0.0052$   1614 8.39$   0.13$   1.62%

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)

per kWh 0.0011$   1588 1.75$   0.0011$   1614 1.77$   0.03$   1.62%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh 0.0070$   1588 11.11$   0.0070$   1614 11.29$   0.18$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 1 0.0750$   600 45.00$   0.0750$   600 45.00$   -$   0.00%
Energy - RPP - Tier 2 0.0880$   988 86.92$   0.0880$   1014 89.19$   2.27$   2.61%
TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   1016 66.05$   0.0650$   1033 67.12$   1.07$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   286 28.58$   0.1000$   290 29.04$   0.46$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   286 33.44$   0.1170$   290 33.98$   0.54$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 213.25$   226.81$   13.57$   6.36%
HST 13% 27.72$   13% 29.49$   1.76$   6.36%
Total Bill (including HST) 240.97$   256.30$   15.33$   6.36%

24.10-$   25.63-$   1.53-$   6.35%
216.87$   230.67$   13.80$   6.36%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 209.39$   222.77$   13.38$   6.39%
HST 13% 27.22$   13% 28.96$   1.74$   6.39%
Total Bill (including HST) 236.61$   251.73$   15.11$   6.39%

23.66-$   25.17-$   1.51-$   6.38%
212.95$   226.56$   13.60$   6.39%

Loss Factor (%) 5.85% 7.57%

 Applicable to eligible customers only.  Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010. 1

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced N
onsumption level at existing and proposed rates. co

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant A
o their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows: to

[…]

286.89$   306.00$   19.12$   6.66%

Loss Factor (%) 5.85% 7.57%
1 Applicable to eligible customers only.  Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010.

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced
consumption level at existing and proposed rates.

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant
to their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows:

Residential (kWh) - 100, 250, 500, 800, 1000, 1500, 2000
GS<50kW (kWh) - 1000, 2000, 5000, 10000, 15000
GS>50kW (kW) - 60, 100, 500, 1000
Large User - range appropriate for utility
Lighting Classes and USL - 150 kWh and 1 kW, range appropriate for utility.

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)
Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)
Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Charge Unit $ Change % Change

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

GS <50 kW

Bill Impacts
Appendix 2-W

   May 1 - October 31

Responses to Supplemental Interrogatories
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

EB-2012-0145
January 11, 2013

35

File Number: EB-2012-0145

Exhibit:
Tab:
Schedule:
Page:

Date:

Customer Class:

Consumption 5000  kWh

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge Monthly 36.65$   1 36.65$   44.68$   1 44.68$   8.03$   21.91%
Smart Meter Rate Adder Monthly -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Inc Rev Req Rider Monthly 4.24$   1 4.24$   -$   1 -$   4.24-$   -100.00%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider Monthly 2.86$   1 2.86$   -$   1 -$   2.86-$   -100.00%
Stranded Meter Disposition Monthly -$   1 -$   3.09$   1 3.09$   3.09$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
Distribution Volumetric Rate per kWh 0.0084$   5000 42.00$   0.0092$   5000 46.00$   4.00$   9.52%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider -$   5000 -$   -$   5000 -$   -$
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider per kWh 0.0001$   5000 0.50$   -$   5000 -$   0.50-$   -100.00%

5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$
5000 -$   5000 -$   -$

Sub-Total A 86.25$   93.77$   7.52$   8.72%
Deferral/Variance Account
Disposition Rate Rider

per kWh 0.0001$   5000 0.50$   0.0039$   5000 19.28$   18.78$   3755.81%

Tax Adjustment 0.0002-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$
-$   5000 -$   -$   5000 -$   -$
-$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

Low Voltage Service Charge per kWh 0.0021$   5000 10.50$   0.0030$   5000 15.00$   4.50$   42.86%
Smart Meter Entity Charge 0 -$   -$
Sub-Total B - Distribution
(includes Sub-Total A) 97.25$   128.05$   30.80$   31.67%

RTSR - Network per kWh 0.0047$   5293 24.87$   0.0048$   5379 25.74$   0.86$   3.46%
RTSR - Line and
Transformation Connection per kWh 0.0037$   5293 19.58$   0.0039$   5379 20.79$   1.20$   6.15%

Sub-Total C - Delivery
(including Sub-Total B) 141.71$   174.57$   32.87$   23.19%

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

per kWh 0.0052$   5293 27.52$   0.0052$   5379 27.97$   0.45$   1.62%

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)

per kWh 0.0011$   5293 5.82$   0.0011$   5379 5.92$   0.09$   1.62%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh 0.0070$   5293 37.05$   0.0070$   5379 37.65$   0.60$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 1 0.0750$   600 45.00$   0.0750$   600 45.00$   -$   0.00%
Energy - RPP - Tier 2 0.0880$   4693 412.94$   0.0880$   4779 420.51$   7.57$   1.83%
TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   3387 220.17$   0.0650$   3442 223.75$   3.58$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   953 95.27$   0.1000$   968 96.81$   1.55$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   953 111.46$   0.1170$   968 113.27$   1.81$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 670.29$   711.87$   41.58$   6.20%
HST 13% 87.14$   13% 92.54$   5.41$   6.20%
Total Bill (including HST) 757.42$   804.41$   46.98$   6.20%

75.74-$   80.44-$   4.70-$   6.21%
681.68$   723.97$   42.28$   6.20%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 639.24$   680.19$   40.95$   6.41%
HST 13% 83.10$   13% 88.42$   5.32$   6.41%
Total Bill (including HST) 722.34$   768.61$   46.27$   6.41%

72.23-$   76.86-$   4.63-$   6.41%
650.11$   691.75$   41.64$   6.41%

Loss Factor (%) 5.85% 7.57%
1 Applicable to eligible customers only.  Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010.

Note that the "Charge $" columns provide breakdowns of the amounts that each bill component contributes to the total monthly bill at the referenced
consumption level at existing and proposed rates.

Applicants must provide bill impacts for residential at 800 kWh and GS<50kW at 2000 kWh. In addition, their filing should cover the range that is relevant
to their service territory, class by class. A general guideline of consumption levels follows:

Residential (kWh) - 100, 250, 500, 800, 1000, 1500, 2000